Form PTO 15951-31- 92 9-9-98
---------------------------------

## 09-21-1998


SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

F- 6016

T۵	+ha	Han	orable	Com
10	tne	mon	orable	Com

To the Honorable Comi 100	833841	cord the attached only	ginai documents i	or copy therec	JT,
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres party(ies):	s of receiving	- ···	
1) Akihisa YAMASHITA 4) Hideki KOTA	ANI	Name: Konami Co	., Ltd.		_
2) Toshimitsu OISHI 5) Hirofumi FU	JIMOTO	Street Address: 3-	2, Minatojima	<u>nakamachi</u>	7-chome,
3) Kojiro MINAMI 6) Katsunori H	IIRASAWA	Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi,	Hyogo-ken, 、	Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a Yes [] No [x]	attached?	City:			F~ =
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attache	d?[]Yes[x	] Mr. 36
[x ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of N	lame				542 U
[ ] Other Execution Date: <b>September 3, 1998</b>					j.
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together with</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	s): n a new application	B. Patent No.(s) I hereby certify that this of deposited with the United First Class Mail in an environmissioner of Patents	correspondence is 1 States Postal Se elope addressed 2 and Trademarks	being ervices as to:	
		Washington, D.C. 20231	, on	·	<u>-</u>
		Dated:	Frank J. Jo		
			Reg. No. 20	0,456	
Add	itional numbers attached	d? [ ] Yes [x] No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.</li> </ol>		6. Total number of appropriate for a part of appropriate for a part of a par			1
Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	:.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	<u> </u>
Chanin Building		[ ] Enclosed			
Suite 3303		[X] Authorized to be account	charged to d	eposit	
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street		8. Charge any excess	or credit any i	refund to	
City: New York State: New York	Zip:	the same deposit ac above:	count number	indicated	
		(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying	by deposit acc	ount)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.  Frank J. Jordan Name of Person Signing	W	rmation is true and cor Signature		eptember 9	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total numbe	er of pages comprising	cover sheet:		2
	e recorded with re	equired cover sheet inf	ormation to:		
Commission	of Patents & Tra	ademarks, Box Assignr	nents		

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0715** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For value rec	ceived, I/weAkihisa_YA	MASHITA, Tosh	imitsu OISHI,
Kojiro MINAMI, Hideki	KOTANI, Hirofumi FUJ	IMOTO and Kat	sunori HIRASAWA
residing respectively at <u>k</u> Kobe-shi, Japan, Kobe-			, Kobe-shi, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and tra	ansfer to KONAMI CO.,	LTD.	
a corporation existing unde	er the laws of Uapan	<del></del>	
located at 3-2, Minato		e, Chuo-ku, Ko	be-shi, Hyogo-ken,
Japan			
and its successors, assigns	, and legal representative	es, the entire rig	ht, title, and interest for
all countries including the TABLE TEN	<b>United States of America,</b> NIS BALL-SORTING DEVI		_
APPARATUS			
described in an application	for Letters Patent of the	United States e	vecuted by me/us on this
date, and all patents which			•
and extensions thereof, and	_		
Trademarks to issue all pa			
as assignee of the entire in	_	_	
that I/we will communicate	•		
respecting said improvemen			
execute all divisional, conti			-
generally do everything pos		·	
to obtain and enforce prope	<del>-</del>		
to ostani una omoreo propi	prototal in sala iii.		
Signature <u>L</u>	L 下	Date Sep	tember 3, 1998
_	Akihisa YAMASHITA		
Signature	人加利光	Date Sep	tember 3, 1998
	Toshimitsu OISHI		
Signature	南 小治院	Date Sep	tember 3, 1998
	Kojiro MINAMI	_ =====================================	
Signature	小谷秀生	Date Sep	tember 3, 1998
9 —	Hideki KOTANI		
Signature	縣本再工	Date Sep	tember 3, 1998
<del>-</del>	Hirofumi FUJIMOTO	2300	-

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0716

Date September 3, 1998

**RECORDED: 09/09/1998**